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Latitude
Longitude

one

Loc Time Corr

War Time Corr

Local Mean Time .
Equation of Time
Siderial Time
Sunrise
Sunset

Day Duration

Sun Pos. (Ayan)

Sun Pos. (Gola)
Season
Sun Degree

Ascendent Degree _:

Sex

Date of Birth

Day
Time of Birth
[shta

City

State

Country

: 28:40:00 North
: 77:26:00 East
: 82:30:00 East
: -00:20:16 Hour
: 00:00:00 Hour

12:09:44 Hour
-00:03:28 Hour

:18:53:31 Hour
: 07:13:23 Hour
. 17:34:27 Hour
: 10:21:04 Hour

Uttarayan
Dakshin

. Shisir
: 16:38:39 Sagittarius

24:42:09 Pisces

: Male

: 01/01/2026

. Thursday

: 12:30:00 Hour
: 13:11:30 Ghati
: Noida

: Uttar Pradesh

: India

Avakahada Chakra
Ascendent-Lord
Rasi-Lord
Naksh.-Charan____:
Nakshatra Lord :

Yoga
Karan
Gana
Yoni
Nadi
Varan

Vashya
Varga
Yunja

Hansak
Name Alphabet .
Paya(Rasi-Nak)

SunSign(West)

Pisces - Jupiter

: Taurus - Venus

Rohini - 3
Moon

: Shubh

: Taitila

: Manushya

: Sarp

. Antya

: Vaishya

. Chatushpad
. Mrig

. Poorva

: Bhoomi

Wee-Veersingh
Copper - Gold
Capricorn
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi Degree Speed Nak Pad No. RL NL  Sub Dignity
Asc Pis 24:42:09 499:54:44 Revat 3 27 Jup Mer Rah --

Sun Sag 16:38:39 01:01:08 P Sadha 1 20 Jup Ven Mon FrSign
Mon Tau 16:52:27 15:01:31 Rohini 3 4 Ven Mon Sat  Moltrikn
Mar C Sag 18:41:24 00:45:59 P Sadha 2 20 Jup Ven Rah FrSign
Mer Sag 04:52:31 01:31:38 Moola 2 19 Jup Ket Mar NuSign
Jup R Gem 27:05:52 00:07:51  Punrvsu 3 7 Mer Jup Ven EnSign
Ven C Sag 15:21:07 01:15:30 P Sadha 1 20 Jup Ven Ven NuSign
Sat Pis 01:57:45 00:.03:31 P Bhad 4 25 Jup Jup Rah NuSign
Rah R Agu 16:41:21 00:08:52 Satbisha 4 24 Sat  Rah Ven FrSign
Ket R leo 16:41:21 00:08:52 P Phal 2 11 Sun Ven Mon EnSign
Ura R Tau 03:43:10 00:01:38 Kittika 3 3 Ven Sun Sat -

Nep Pis 05:17:19 00:.00:45 U Bhad 1 26 Jup Saf Sat -

Plu Cop 08:30:20 00:01:48 U Sadha 4 21 Sat Sun Ven ---

Mid Heaven Sag 18:05:31 - P Sadha - 20 Jup Ven Mar -

R-Retrograde S$-Stationary

C- Combust D-Deep Combust
Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 24:13:18

Lagna Chdm' - Moon Chart
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa : Moon 4 Years 10 Months 4 Days

Mon 10 Years

Mar 7 Years

Rah 18 Years

Jup 16 Years

Sat 19 Years

01/01/2026
05/11/2030

05/11/2030
05/11/2037

05/11/2037
06/11/2055

06/11/2055
06/11/2071

06/11/2071
05/11/2090

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
01/01/2026
06/09/2026
05/02/2028
05/09/2028
07/05/2030
05/11/2030

Sat
Mer
Ket
Ven
Sun

Mar 04/04/2031
Rah 21/04/2032
Jup 28/03/2033
Sat  07/05/2034
Mer 04/05/2035
Ket 30/09/2035
Ven 29/11/2036
Sun 06/04/2037
Mon 05/11/2037

Rah 18/07/2040
Jup 12/12/2042
Sat  18/10/2045
Mer 06/05/2048
Ket 25/05/2049
Ven 25/05/2052
Sun 18/04/2053
Mon 18/10/2054
Mar 06/11/2055

Jup 24/12/2057
Sat  06/07/2060
Mer 12/10/2062
Ket 18/09/2063
Ven 19/05/2066
Sun 07/03/2067
Mon 06/07/2068
Mar 12/06/2069
Rah 06/11/2071

Sat 08/11/2074
Mer 19/07/2077
Ket 27/08/2078
Ven 27/10/2081
Sun 09/10/2082
Mon 09/05/2084
Mar 18/06/2085
Rah 24/04/2088
Jup 05/11/2090

Mer 17 Years Ket 7 Years Ven 20 Years Sun 6 Years Mon 10 Years
05/11/2090 07/11/2107 06/11/2114 06/11/2134 06/11/2140
07/11/2107 06/11/2114 06/11/2134 06/11/2140 00/00/0000

Mer 03/04/2093
Ket 31/03/2094
Ven 29/01/2097
Sun 06/12/2097
Mon 07/05/2099
Mar 04/05/2100
Rah 22/11/2102
Jup 27/02/2105
Sat 07/11/2107

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per

Ket 04/04/2108
Ven 04/06/2109
Sun 10/10/2109
Mon 11/05/2110
Mar 07/10/2110
Rah 25/10/2111
Jup 30/09/2112
Sat 09/11/2113
Mer 06/11/2114

Ven 08/03/2118
Sun 08/03/2119
Mon 06/11/2120
Mar 06/01/2122
Rah 06/01/2125
Jup 07/09/2127
Sat 06/11/2130
Mer 06/09/2133
Ket 06/11/2134

Sun 24/02/2135
Mon 26/08/2135
Mar 31/12/2135
Rah 24/11/2136
Jup 12/09/2137
Sat  25/08/2138
Mer 02/07/2139
Ket 07/11/2139
Ven 06/11/2140

bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Mon 4Y 10 M 1 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for
Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.

Mon 06/09/2141
Mar 07/04/2142
Rah 07/10/2143
Jup 05/02/2145
Sat  02/01/2146
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
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Personality Analysis

The astrological configuration af the time of your birth was Pisces
Ascendant (Lagna) rising with Aquarius Navamsa and Scorpio Dreskana in the third
Pad of Revati. This shows you have a dual personality, in spite of which you will lead
an enjoyable life of wealth and prosperity.

You are really cast in the mould of Pisces which is a dual sign. You do
things which are incompatible. Like, for instance, while in your public dealings you
put on the appearance of a brave, aggressive individual who brooks no nonsense,
at home you are timid, possibly even henpecked. Or, for instance, while in your
business or place of work you are considered a very honest person, you wouldn't
mind stooping to the level of Hippocratic if it suits your purpose.

Yet, by and large, you will conduct yourself as a decent individual, dutiful
to parents and respectful to religious leaders, generous and sympathetic to the
feelings of others. You can earn a lot of money and enjoy life 1o the full. Your idea
of enjoyment, however, is sex. Even while parading as a devoted partner, you may
be tempted to have secret affairs with others, women which if not resisted, may
mar your fine atmosphere at home. You have got to resist the urge to yield to
temptations.

Also, you will have to be more practical-minded to succeed in life. As it is,
you are given to day-dreaming, imagining all sorts of pleasant things, all of them
far removed from redlity. You must come down to earth and pursue your
assignment with hard and dedicated work which is certain to prove beneficial to
you.

You will also have to give up your frait of relying on others' promises,
because more often than not the promises will only remain on paper. You should
tackle your jolbs on your own, without depending upon outside help.

A highly religious person, you are ideadlly placed to adopt a philosophical
approach to things. As the basic idea of the Pisces sign is occultism and mysticism,
you can learn about them and hope for the liberation of the soul, af least in some
other birth if noft in this one. Religion can easily be practiced along with affending to
worldly matters if one has the will to do so.

Everyone is suscepftible to some disease or the other. So are you. In your
later years you may encounter problems connected with the intestines and the
ears. If advance precautions are taken, after consulting your doctor, you can at
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least mitigate the hardship, if not eliminate it all together.

Three days of the week - Monday, Thursday and Tuesday are highly
favourable to you. Sunday is average. The other three are not too good.

The numlbers you can count on are 1, 3, 4 and 9. The one which you must
avoid is 8.

Never go in for blue. The colours best suited to you are red, rose, orange
and green.
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